ARKANSAS SENATE

85th General Assembly - First Extraordinary Session, 2006

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 1

"AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE CONTINUED EXISTENCE OF THE COMMISSION FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL ACADEMIC FACILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION."

Amendment No. 4 to Senate Bill No. 1.

Amend Senate Bill No. 1 as originally introduced:

Page 3, delete lines 16 through 24 and substitute the following:

"(2)(A) Adopt, amend, and rescind rules as necessary or desirable for the administration of the Arkansas Public School Academic Facilities Program and any other related program.

(B) No later than October 1, 2005, the commission shall submit to the Legislative Council for review proposed rules necessary to administer the Arkansas Public School Academic Facilities Program.

(B) The commission shall report to the Subcommittee on Administrative Rules and Regulations of the Legislative Council in a manner consistent with § 10-3-309 on the adoption, amendment, rescission, or repeal of any proposed rule related to the administration of the Arkansas Public School Academic Facilities Funding Act, § 6-20-2501 et seq., the Arkansas Public School Academic Facilities Program Act, § 6-21-801, or any other related program; and

(C) The effective date of rules developed by the commission to administer the Arkansas Public School Academic Facilities Program shall be no later than December 1, 2005; and"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and ____

By: Senator Broadway SFI/SFI - 04-04-2006 13:47 SFI375